 2010 Open Mobile Alliance Ltd.  All Rights Reserved.
Used with the permission of the Open Mobile Alliance Ltd. under the terms as stated in this document. [OMA-Template-EnablerValidationPlan-20080313-I]
Enabler Validation Plan for Browsing 2.4
Candidate Version 2.4 – 23 March 2010
Open Mobile Alliance
OMA-EVP- Browsing-V2_4-20100323-C
Use of this document is subject to all of the terms and conditions of the Use Agreement located at

WML Script A scripting language used to program the mobile device.  WML Script is modeled on the
ECMA Script scripting language.
XHTML The W3Cs codification of HTML version 4.01 in an XML.
OMA-EVP- Browsing-V2_4-20100323-C Page 11 (21)
 2010 Open Mobile Alliance Ltd.  All Rights Reserved.
Used with the permission of the Open Mobile Alliance Ltd. under the terms as stated in this document. [OMA-Template-EnablerValidationPlan-20080313-I]
XML The Extensible Markup Language is a World Wide Web Consortium (W3C) standard for
Internet markup languages, of which WML is one such language.  XML is a restricted subset
of SGML.
vCalendar Internet Mail Consortium (IMC) electronic calendar record.
vCard Internet Mail Consortium (IMC) electronic business card.
3.3 Abbreviations
CSS Cascading Style Sheets
DRM Digital Rights Management
ECMA European Computer Manufacturer Association
EFI External Functionality Interface
ERDEF Enabler Requirement Definition
ERELD Enabler Release Definition
ESMP ECMAScript Mobile Profile see [ESMP]
ETR Enabler Test Requirements, see [IOPProc]
HTML HyperText Markup Language
HTTP HyperText Transfer Protocol
HTTPSM HypeText Transfer Protocol State Management, see [HTTPSM]
OMA Open Mobile Alliance
OTA Over The Air
OTA-HTTP (Push) OTA over HTTP
OTA-HTTP-TLS OTA-HTTP over TLS
OTA-WSP (Push) OTA over WSP
PDP Packet Data Protocol
PI Push Initiator
PO-TCP PPG Originated TCP connection establishment method
PPG Push Proxy Gateway
RTT Round Trip Time
SI Service Indication
SL Service Loading
TOD Time Of Day
WAESpec Wireless Application Environment Specification, see [WAESpec]
WAP Wireless Application Protocol
WCSS Wireless Cascading Style Sheet, see  [WCSS]
UAProf User Agent Profile
W3C World Wide Web Consortium
W-HTTP Wireless Profiled HTTP
WML Wireless Markup Language (WML1 or WML2)
WML1 Wireless Markup Language Version 1.3
WML2 Wireless Markup Language Version 2.0
WWW World Wide Web
WSP Wireless Session Protocol
WAP Wireless Application Protocol
WAE Wireless Application Environment. Unless otherwise stated it refers to this version.
WAE20 Wireless Application Environment version 2.0 [WAE20]
WTA Wireless Telephony Application
WTAI Wireless Telephony Application Interface
WBMP Wireless BitMaP
XHTML Extensible HyperText Markup Language
XHTMLMP Extensible HyperText Markup Language Mobile Profile, see [XHTMLMP]
XHR XMLHttpRequest
OMA-EVP- Browsing-V2_4-20100323-C Page 12 (21)
 2010 Open Mobile Alliance Ltd.  All Rights Reserved.
Used with the permission of the Open Mobile Alliance Ltd. under the terms as stated in this document. [OMA-Template-EnablerValidationPlan-20080313-I]
4. Enabler Validation Description
Browsing enabler specifications are in general terms a set of rules that user agents have to obey when presenting digital
content. On a strict analysis, there cannot be any interoperability validation of these rules as the only applicable to the